BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Evergy Missouri Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro's 2023 Integrated Resource Plan Annual Update Filing))	File No. EO-2023-0212
In the Matter of Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West's 2023 Integrated Resource Plan Annual Update Filing))	File No. EO-2023-0213
NONDISCLOSURE AGREEMENT		
I, william E Griffith have reviewed the Co day of, 2023.	mmissic	on's Rule at 20 CSR 4240-2.135 on this
I have requested review of the confidential information produced in Case No. EO-2023-0212 and		
Case No. EO-2023-0213 on behalf of <u>The City of Kansas City</u> .		
I hereby certify that I have read and agree to abide by the Commission's Rule at 20 CSR		
4240-2.135.		
Dated this day of, 2023.		
·	- (Griffier Steering Committee
	Signa	ture & Title
	3733	N Briarcliff Rd, KCMO
	Addre	ess
	91370	24611
	Telep	hone